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BUDGET AMENDMENT

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR LINCOLN COUNTY,
MONTANA FINDS:

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners did approve the budget for Lincoln County
during the regular budget meeting for the 2023/2024 budget.

The original revenue and expenditures did not include funds that have been received from
sources not known at the time of the budget approval and/or expenses not known at the

time of budget approval.

THE BOARD RESOLVES:

Upon unanimous consent of the Board of Commissioners, budget authority shall be given
to the funds as follows:

2140
2160
2211
2213
2224
2230
2250
2272
2213
2274
2279
2307

$2.130
$5.575
$1,040
$728
$8.365
$20,908
$9.452
$6,794
$1,938
$625
$7.328
$104,587

Noxious Weed expenses not anticipated

Fair expenses not anticipated

Park & Rec expenses not anticipated

County Parks Eureka expenses not anticipated
Library Grant expenses not anticipated
Ambulance Fund expenses not anticipated
County Planning expenses not anticipated
Public Health expenses not anticipated

Early Childhood expenses not anticipated
MTUPP expenses not anticipated

PHEP expenses not anticipated
Communications EMA expenses not anticipated
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2320
2384
2386
2840
2850
2865
2928
2969
2976
5410

$3,284
$12,690
$47,818
$6.,008
$2,106
$9.482
$62,509
$34,170
$38,942
$303,672
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Economic Development expenses not anticipated
O.R.F expenses not anticipated

Headwaters expenses not anticipated

Noxious Weed Grant expenses not anticipated

911 Emergency expenses not anticipated

KFRI expenses not anticipated

Communication Mtn Tops expenses not anticipated
C.LT expenses not anticipated

Immunizations expenses not anticipated

Solid Waste expenses not anticipated

THE BOARD FURTHER RESOLVES:

1. If a provision of this resolution conflicts with a provision of a previously adopted
resolution, this resolution will prevail.

2. This resolution and its various sections, clauses and paragraphs are severable. If any part,
sentence, clause or phrase is adjudged to be unconstitutional or invalid, the remainder of
the resolution will not be affected.

3. This resolution will be effective immediately upon adoption, in accordance with § 7-5-123,

MCA.

4. This Board directs that this resolution be entered into the minutes and signed by the Chair
of the Board in accordance with § 7-5-121, MCA.

END OF RESOLUTION

Approved as to Form:

Marcia Boris, County

Attorney

Date presented to the Board W/gﬁy Approved (X Disapproved ( ) Amended ( )
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Adopted this 18" day of September 2024.

LINCOLN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Josh I;etc_l;er. Chair
ATTEST:

127,
Corrina Brown, Clerk of the Board




