

Resolution 2024-25

312149 BOOK: PF PERM/FILES PAGE: 15237 Pages: 3

STATE OF MONTANA LINCOLN COUNTY

RECORDED: 09/11/2024 5:06 KOI: PERM/FILE

CORRINA BROWN CLERK AND RECORDER

TEE: \$0.00 BY TISSA TONON, TEM

FOR: LINCOLN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 512 CALIFORNIA AVE,

BUDGET AMENDMENT

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR LINCOLN COUNTY, MONTANA FINDS:

- 1. The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners did approve the budget for Lincoln County during the regular budget meeting for the 2023/2024 budget.
- 2. The original revenue and expenditures did not include funds that have been received from sources not known at the time of the budget approval and/or expenses not known at the time of budget approval.

THE BOARD RESOLVES:

Upon unanimous consent of the Board of Commissioners, budget authority shall be given to the funds as follows:

2140	\$2,130	Noxious Weed expenses not anticipated
2160	\$5,575	Fair expenses not anticipated
2211	\$1,040	Park & Rec expenses not anticipated
2213	\$728	County Parks Eureka expenses not anticipated
2224	\$8,365	Library Grant expenses not anticipated
2230	\$20,908	Ambulance Fund expenses not anticipated
2250	\$9,452	County Planning expenses not anticipated
2272	\$6,794	Public Health expenses not anticipated
2273	\$1,938	Early Childhood expenses not anticipated
2274	\$625	MTUPP expenses not anticipated
2279	\$7,328	PHEP expenses not anticipated
2307	\$104,587	Communications EMA expenses not anticipated

312259 BOOK: PF PERM/FILES PAGE: 15240 Pages: E OF MONTANA LINCOLN COUNTY CORLINA BROWN CLERK AND RECORDER \$0.00 BY: OF CLESCONDER \$0.00 BY: OF CLESCONDERS \$12 CALIFORNIA AVE



2320	\$3,284	Economic Development expenses not anticipated
2384	\$12,690	O.R.F expenses not anticipated
2386	\$47,818	Headwaters expenses not anticipated
2840	\$6,008	Noxious Weed Grant expenses not anticipated
2850	\$2,106	911 Emergency expenses not anticipated
2865	\$9,482	KFRI expenses not anticipated
2928	\$62,509	Communication Mtn Tops expenses not anticipated
2969	\$34,170	C.I.T expenses not anticipated
2976	\$38,942	Immunizations expenses not anticipated
5410	\$303,672	Solid Waste expenses not anticipated

THE BOARD FURTHER RESOLVES:

- 1. If a provision of this resolution conflicts with a provision of a previously adopted resolution, this resolution will prevail.
- 2. This resolution and its various sections, clauses and paragraphs are severable. If any part, sentence, clause or phrase is adjudged to be unconstitutional or invalid, the remainder of the resolution will not be affected.
- 3. This resolution will be effective immediately upon adoption, in accordance with § 7-5-123, MCA.
- 4. This Board directs that this resolution be entered into the minutes and signed by the Chair of the Board in accordance with § 7-5-121, MCA.

END OF RESOLUTION

Approved as to Form:

Marcia Boris, County Attorney

Date presented to the Board September 1/2024 Approved (X Disapproved () Amended ()



Adopted this 18th day of September 2024.

LINCOLN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Josh Letcher, Chair

ATTEST:

Corrina Brown, Clerk of the Board